Cell: (281) 802-7257 Fax: (936) 825-1897



CONCRETE PAVING AND REPAIRS

POST OFFICE BOX 447 • NAVASOTA, TEXAS 77868

Fort Bend County - Purchasing

NAVASOTA, TEXAS

Re: Fort Bend County Bid 14-012 - Term Contract for Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation

Attn: Cheryl Krejci

S&C Construction Co., Inc. would like to keep our prices the same for 2016/2017 Road & Bridge Street Repair Contract but due to material, insurance, and tax increases, we are requesting a 5% increase on all unit prices. We did not request an increase for last year's contract.

The most affected items are:

Concrete pavement removal and replacement -		\$86.63
Concrete pavement removal, disposal and replacement-6" thickness -	\$79. 75	\$83.74
Concrete pavement removal, disposal and replacement-7" thickness -	\$81.40	\$85.47

Concrete for 5.5 sack increased from \$96.00/CY in Aug. 2014 to \$105.00/CY with expected increases per my supplier (Allied Concrete). See attached

We have had an excellent working relationship with Fort Bend County Road & Bridge and hope to continue that in the future.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely.

Roger L. Douglas

President



PO BOX 80 * THOMPSONS, TX 77481 (281) 238-1010

ACCOUNT NO. 5188

PO NUMBER

INVOICE DATE 06/8/2016

INVOICE NO. 110254

S & C Construction

P.O. Box 447

Τ

0

Navasota, TX 77868

Fort Bend County-Fort Bend County- Waterview Estates Trail @ Sagebr

0

DATE	QUANTITY	PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	TICKET	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
06/8/2016	9.50 CY	22135503	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1/2" AGGREGATE	1501130	105.0000	997.50
06/8/2016	•	22135503	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1/2" AGGREGATE	1501132	105,0000	997.50
06/8/2016	9.50 CY	22135503	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1/2" AGGREGATE	1501138	105,0000	997.50
06/8/2016	10.00 CY	22135503	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1/2" AGGREGATE	1501144	105.0000	1,050.00
06/8/2016	9.50 CY	22135503	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1/2" AGGREGATE	1501151	105.0000	997.50
06/8/2016	8.00 CY	22135503	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1/2" AGGREGATE	1501171	105.0000	840.00
1						
			ż.			
		ł	2			31 - 32 - 1 U
1						
				1		
			16 1			
	1					
				!		
		1				
	1					
		1				
						i
1	1					
						,
.						
		1				
		ì				
				SUB TOTAL		5,880.00
				TAX		0.00
	TOTAL C	UBIC YARDS	56.00	TOTAL INV	OICE .	5,880.00



INVOICE

O BOX 80 * THOMPSONS, TX 77481 (281) 238-1010

> ACCOUNT NO. 5188

PO NUMBER

09/30/2014

INVOICE NO. 18258

S & C Construction
14692 SH 6 South
PO BOX 447
Navasota, TX 77868 US

S Fort Bend County-H Grand Mission & Bellaire

T O

DATE	QUANTITY		SCRIPTION		TICKET NO.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
09/30/2014	10.00 CY	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1	/2" AGGREGATE		4441852	96,0000	960.00
09/30/2014	10.00 CY	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1	ACCREGATE		4441854	96.0000	960.00
09/30/2014	10.00 CY	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1	IZ AGGREGATE		4441855	96.0000/	960.00
09/30/2014	10.00 CY	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1	IZ AGGREGATE		4441868	96.0000 96.0000	960.00 288.00
09/30/2014	3.00 CY	5.5 SACK, 4000 PSI, 1 1	/Z AGGREGATE		1444 1800	90.0090	288.00
			a.				
				*			
		×					
			12				
			2	¥			
							(#)
ŀ							
	,						
		,					
	ľ						4,128.00
					SUB TOTAL TAX		0.00
	TOTAL C	UBIC YARDS	43.00		TOTAL INV	OICE	4,128.00

DUE 10TH DAY OF MONTH FOLLOWING PURCHASE. ALL ACCOUNTS DUE AND PAYABLE AT THOMPSONS, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS 77481

Cell: (281) 802-7257 Fax: (936) 825-1897



CONCRETE PAVING AND REPAIRS

POST OFFICE BOX 447 • NAVASOTA, TEXAS 77868

S & C CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. NAVASOTA, TEXAS

June 20, 2016

Remaining Items to be affected by the 5% price increase;

	2014/2015	5% incr.	2016/2017
Concrete remove & replace pavement Type III cement 6" thick	\$90.20		\$94.71
Concrete remove & replace pavement			
Type III cement 7" thick	\$93.50		\$98.18
Inlet apron repair	\$660.00		\$693.00
Curb repair	\$9.90		\$10.40
Excessive excavation	\$16.50		\$17.33
Crushed concrete base course	\$27.50		\$28.88
Flexible base crushed stone	\$27.50		\$28.88
Cement stabilized sand	\$27.50		\$28.88
Structural fill	\$55.00		\$57.75
Saw cut concrete	\$9.90		\$10.40
Concrete pavement rem. & disposal 4½"	\$55.00		\$57.75
Inlet top adjusting/repair	\$550.00		\$577.50
Inlet adjusting/repair	\$550.00		\$577.75
Manhole adjusting/repair	\$550.00		\$577.75

Roger L. Douglas

Roger L. Soft

Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 14-012

Term Contract for Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation

Approved 9/3/13: S & C Construction

Term: 1 October 2013 through 30 September 2014 Renewal Term: 1 October 2014 through 30 September 2015 Renewal Term: 1 October 2015 through 30 September 2016

Lawson #10396 *Amended 7/08/14 Effective date 10/1/14

Effective date 10/1/14			
S & C Construction Navasota	Total Contracting Limited Houston		
*\$82.50	\$88.00		
*\$79.75	\$88.00		
*81.40	\$88.00		
*\$401,995.00	\$436,480.00		
*\$90.20	\$90.00		
*\$93.50	\$90.00		
*\$660.00	\$2,500.00		
*\$9.90	\$10.00		
*\$16.50	\$15.00		
*\$27.50	\$25.00		
*\$27.50	\$25.00		
*\$27.50	\$20.00		
*\$55.00	\$150.00		
*\$9.90	\$5.00		
*\$55.00	\$45.00		
*\$550.00	\$500.00		
*\$550.00	\$750.00		
*\$550.00	\$750.00		
	\$ & C Construction Navasota *\$82.50 *\$79.75 *\$1.40 *\$401,995.00 *\$90.20 *\$93.50 *\$660.00 *\$9.90 *\$16.50 *\$27.50 *\$27.50 *\$27.50 *\$55.00 *\$55.00 *\$550.00		

		The state of the s				
	CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PART	TES		FOR	1295	
	LIANA MANALA				1 of 1	
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.			OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING		
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number: 2016-73704		
	S&C Construction Navasota , TX United States		Date Filed:			
2		contract for which the form is	06/20/2016			
	being filed. Fort Bend County		Date Acknowledged:			
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided	y or state agency to track or identify ed under the contract.	the co	ontract, and prov	vide a	
	B14-012 Term contract for concrete pavement rehabilitation					
-		1.00		Nature of Interest		
4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busin	ess)	1111111		
_				Controlling	Intermediary	
L						
L						
			•			
Γ						
1	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.					
•	6 AFFIDAVIT MAGDALENA RICO-LIRA Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. August 4, 2018					
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity					
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE	Douglas, this the	91.	st -	Tues	
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said Oger 20 10 to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.	this the	<u>σι</u>	uay or	J14175-	
	My Will mada	Jena Rilotira	SSA	+II		
١	Signature of officer administering path Printed name of	officer administering oath	Title of	officer administe	ring oath	